Delaware County Sheriff’s Office
June 2023 Arrest Report

Disclaimer: The Delaware County Sheriff’s Office posts arrest records online as a public service. The Delaware County Sheriff’s
Office does not expressly or by implication warrant that the information or data outlined below is accurate or correct. The Sheriff is
not liable for any loss, cost, damage or expense arising directly or indirectly in connection with this access. In no event shall the
Sheriff be liable for any special or consequential damages or for any direct damages resulting from another’s use or application of the
information obtained as a result of using this web site. Individuals obtaining information from this web site should verify accuracy
through appropriate entities prior to use.

Date Location of Arrest Defendant Charge # of Type
Charges
06-01-23 St. Hwy 28 Harrell, David J. 11 Aggravated Unlicensed Operation of a MV-3 1 Misdemeanor
Meredith, NY Improper Passing on Right 1 Violation
06-02-23 2065 White Hill Road Van-Ooijen, Cornelis Stalking 4": Cause Fear of Harm to Health, Safety, or Property 1 Misdemeanor
Davenport, NY
6-7-23 37126 St Hwy 10 Buckley, Kyle S. Aggravated Unlicensed Operation MV-2" Degree 1 Misemeanor
Hamden, NY Improper Passing on Right 1 Violation
Operate MV by Unlicensed Driver 1 Violation
6-7-23 280 Phoebe Lane, Suite 1 Wysong, Simon G Manslaughter Recklessly Causes Death 1 Felony
Assault 2" Degree: Recklessly Cause Serious Injury Weapon 1 Felony
6-9-23 29495 St Hwy 10 Kille, Amy Driving While Intoxicated-1%* Offense 1 Misdemeanor
Walton, NY
6-11-23 10229 St Hwy 28 Geraghty, Julie Harassment 2"¢-Physical Contact 1 Violation
Meredith, NY Crim Mis Intent Damage Property 1 Misdemanor
6-11-23 Zion Hill Rd Moon, Michael R Jr. Aggravated Unlicensed Operation- 2" Degree 1 Misdemeanor
Masonville, NY Operate MV by Unlicensed Driver 1 Violation
Fail to Return Lic/Reg/Plates After Revoke Under Article 7 1 Misdemeanor
Operate Unregistered MV on Highway 1 Violation
Operate MV Without Inspection Certificate 1 Violation
Fail to Notify Change Of Home 1 Violation
No License Plate or Single License Plate 1 Violation
6-14-23 Delaware Valley Hospital Track, William D Jr. Drinking Alochol or Using Cannabis in a MV on Highway 1 Violation
Opearte MV W/.08 of 1% or More Alcohol in Blood- 1% Off 1 Misdemeanor
Moved From Lane Unsafely 1 Violation




Date Location of Arrest Defendant Charge # of Type
Charges
Driving While Intoxicated-1%* Offense 1 Misdemeanor
Operate MV with Obstructed Vision 1 Violation
No Seat Belt- Driver or Passenger over 16 1 Violation
06-15-23 208 East Front Street Wignall, Derek T. Ag. Crim Contempt:Specified PL215.51 Off w/ Prev Conv PL 1 Felony
Hancock, NY 215.51
6-17-23 36 Knox Ave Kerschner, Tina Execute Bench Warrant 1 Warrant
Downsville, NY
6-17-23 36 Knox Ave Kerschner, Tina Obstruct Governmental Admin 2" 1 Misdemeanor
Downsville, NY
6-22-23 St Hwy 206 Butler, Jason Failed to Yield Right of Way When Entering Roadway 1 Violation
Downsville, NY Aggravated Unlicensed Operation of a MV-3" 1 Misdemeanor
Operate MV by Unlicensed Driver 1 Violation
6-22-23 24 Freiot Ave Olsen, Kody Failed to Use Headlights With Windshield Wipers 1 Violation
Bainbridge, NY Operate MV by Unlicensed Driver 1 Violation
Aggravated Unlicensed Operation of a MV-3 1 Misdemeanor
Operate Unlicensed MV on Highway 1 Violation
Operate MV-Registration Suspended 1 Misdemeanor
6-23-23 County Hwy 17 Volovik, Dmitry A Operate MV by Unlicensed Driver 1 Violation
Cooks Falls, NY Failed to Stop at Stop Sign 1 Violation
Aggravated Unlicensed Operation of a MV-3" 1 Misdemeanor
6-24-23 724 County Hwy 26 Stone, Bobbi Jo Harassment 2"-Physical Contact 1 Violation
Colchester, NY
6-25-23 10561 St Hwy 28 Sophie, Jamie R. Moved from Lane Unsafely 1 Violation
Meredith, NY Equipment Violation: Inadequate Brakes/Steering/Horn 1 Misdemeanor
Operate MV w/.08 of 1% Or More Alcohol in Blood-1%* Off 1 Misdemeanor
Aggravated DWI:Per SE-BAC .18 or More-No Priors 1 Misdemeanor
Driving While Intoxicated-1% Offense 1 Misdemeanor
6-26-23 816 Main St Apt 1 Ballard, Tasha N. Unspecified Violation of Family Court Act 1 Warrant
Margaretville, NY
6-28-23 1 Crestline Dr Walts, Gwilym Travis Harassment 2"-Alarm or Seriously Annoy 1 Violation
Stamford, NY
6-28-23 Betty Brook Rd Hitchcock, Henry J Operate Unregistered MV on Highway 1 Violation
Kortright, NY Failure to Obey Traffic Device 1 Violation
Operate MV-Registration Suspended 1 Misdemeanor
6-28-23 County Hwy 7 Robinson, Kiara M Aggravated Unlicensed Operation of a MV-3 1 Misdemeanor
Colchester, NY Operate MV by Unlicensed Driver 1 Violation
Operate MV-Registration Suspended 1 Misdemeanor
Speed Viol Exceed 55 MPH 1 Violation
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Operate MV Without Insurance 1 Violation

Improper Passing on Right 1 Violation

Drive MV On/Across a Sidewalk 1 Violation
6-29-23 168 Glen Acres Rd Vanleuvan, Joseph P Aggravated Harassment 2- Cause Threat To Be Communicated 1 Misdemeanor
Arkville, NY Reckless Endangerment 2™ 1 Misdemeanor
Crim Mis Intent Damage Property 1 Misdemeanor

Police Officer Execute Warrant of Arrest 1 Warrant




